rate of the job classification at the exp iration of fifty-two 
(52) weeks. 

(3) eighty-five (85) percent of the maximum 
base rate of the job classification at the expiration of 
seventy-eight (78) weeks. 

(4) ninety (90) percent of the maximum base 
rate of the job classification at the expiration of one 
hundred and four (104) weeks. 

(5) ninety-five (95) percent of the maximum 
base rate of the job classification at the expiration of one 
hundred and thirty (130) weeks. 

(6) the maximum base rate of the job 
classification at the expiration of one hundred and fifty­
six (156) weeks .